	ARIZONA 
Diane French
	(623) 546-8624 
DLFrench05@aol.com

	ARKANSAS 
Lynn Harp
	(479) 271-8055 
lrharp@cox.net

	CALIFORNIA - Northern
Joanie (Ridge) McCoy  
	(916) 759-5962
joanie1126@me.com

	CALIFORNIA - Southern
Terri Stetler
	msstetler@yahoo.com

	FLORIDA-Central
Debbie Beall Bandy   
	(386) 334-8773
DeborahJBandy@gmail.com

	FLORIDA-Pensacola 
Barb Vose-Kulig         
	(850) 474-6341
czbarbv@cox.net

	FLORIDA-Space Coast 
Diana Grimison        
	(321) 455-1649              
canalrecordspacecoast@gmail.com

	FLORIDA-Tampa Bay Area
Bliss (Morris) Huggins  
	(214) 697-0034
blisstbreporter@gmail.com

	GEORGIA/ALA/MISS/LA
Lori Snow 
	(770) 380-5834
pnmasnow@bellsouth.net

	MARYLAND
Susie Hamner
	(667) 204-8704
melnsusiehamner@gmail.com

	MIDWEST
Estela Hammond                     
	(630) 355-1011
estelahammond@att.net

	NORTH CAROLINA
Sheila Webb Tucker       
	(630) 577-7422
naper74@yahoo.com

	NORTHWEST
Jim and Clover Duffus        
	(541) 490-1682
mrclover8082@hotmail.com

	OKLAHOMA 
Laura Burns Redemann 
	(918) 605-2334
llbpanama@cox.net

	PANAMA
Anna Opel   
	011 (507) 262-1001
acopel@yahoo.com

	SOUTH CAROLINA 
Dina Mauldin
	(803) 518-4582
sdmauldin@gmail.com

	TEXAS
Valerie Krueger             
	(512) 576-6641
vjkrueger@aol.com

	VIRGINIA 
Rick Howe           
	(856) 905-9260
howeru59@gmail.com

	REPORTER-AT-LARGE
Brenda McArthur      
	czbrandy@verizon.net


